PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the dates of execution of the assignments for all inventors previously recorded on Reel 016494 Frame 0686. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the following is true.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mikal C. Hunsaker	03/08/2005	
Karthi Vadivelu	03/28/2005	
Andrew W. Martwick	03/07/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Blvd.
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11026968	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.236.9921

Email: amorell@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Alycia Morell
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P19499
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alycia Morell

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 026477 FRAME: 0151 CH \$40.00 1100

501572453

source=P19499_Assignment#page1.tif source=P19499_Assignment#page2.tif source=P19499_Assignment#page3.tif source=P19499_Assignment#page4.tif source=P19499_Assignment#page5.tif source=P19499_Assignment#page6.tif source=P19499_Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026477 FRAME: 0152

	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Yes Noture of Conveyence:	Internal Address: Street Address: 2200 Mission College Boulevard	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95052 Country: USA	
	Execution Date: 03-07-2005; 03-08-2005; 03-28-2005	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
-	11/026,968 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 42P19499

Attorney's Docket - No.: _42P19499		SSIGNMENT Prior To Filing Patent Ap	PATENT plication)
In consideration	on of good and valua	able consideration, the red	ceipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, <u>We</u> ,	the undersigned,	Mikal C. Hunsaker, Karth	i Vadivelu and
Andrew W. Martwick			
hereby sell, assign, a	nd transfer to <u>Inte</u>	l Corporation	
a corporation of De	elaware	, having a princi	pal place of business at
and its successors, a United States and all the application for the	ssigns, and legal rep foreign countries, in United States pater	presentatives, the entire ri and to any and all improv	, ("Assignee"), ght, title, and interest for the rements that are disclosed in I by the undersigned prior is entitled
•		Operating at a Wireless R	
continued prosecution renewal applications,	n applications, contir reissue applications	sional applications, continuation-in-part applications, reexaminations, extensied in the United States an	s, substitute applications, ons, and all other patent

any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the

filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1) **PATENT**

Each Inventor: F	Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
MAR, 20 Date	Name: Mikal C. Hunsaker	X MAR, 2005 Date
. 20	0	, 20
Date	Name: Karthi Vadivelu	Date
, 20	0 Name: Andrew W. Martwick	, 20
, 2		, 20
Date	Name:	Date
, 2	Name:	, 20
2	20	. 20
Date , 2	Name:	Date
]

- 2 -

Attorney's Docket No.: 42P19499 (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent A	
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the re	eceipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, <u>We,</u> the undersigned, <u>Mikal C. Hunsaker, Kar</u> Andrew W. Martwick	thi Vadivelu and
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Intel Corporation</u>	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a princ	cipal place of business at
2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052 and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improte application for the United States patent that has been execute hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and	right, title, and interest for the ovements that are disclosed in ed by the undersigned prior
Autodetection of a PCI Express Device Operating at a Wireless I	
and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part application renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, exten	ons, substitute applications,

continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

R**PATENT**2000 (A1)

Each Inventor: Please	e Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
, 20	Name: Mikal C. Hunsaker	, 20
March, 28, 2005	Kastti Raje V Name: Karthi Vadivelu	Date March 8, 2005 Date
, 20	Name: Andrew W. Martwick	, 20
, 20	Name:	, 20
, 20	Name:	, 20
, 20	Name:	, 20

RPATENH2000 (A1)

Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

NO	<u>42F 19499</u>	(FOI EXECUTION PHOI	TO FINITIG Pater	it Application	1)	
	In consideration of	good and valuable c	onsideration, th	e receipt of	which is	hereby

acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Mikal C. Hunsaker, Karthi Vadivelu and
Andrew W. Martwick
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Intel Corporation</u>
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at
2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev_01/01/2000 (A1)

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:			Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Date	_, 20	Name: Mikal C. Hunsaker	, 20
Date	_, 20	Name: Karthi Vadiyelu	, 20
3/7 Date	, 20 <u>05</u>	Name: Andrew W. Martwick	7 /7 , 20 <u>05</u> Date
Date	_, 20	Name:	, 20 Date
Date	_, 20	Name:	, 20 Date
Date	_, 20	Name:	, 20 Date